Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** CHANGE OF NAME NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ARMCO SYSTEMS, L.L.C.		106/11/2002 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	STEELOX SYSTEMS, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 7303	
City:	GREENSBORO	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27417	
Entity Type:	limited liability company: OHIO	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2390227	SABRE BUILDING SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	2293241	SENTRY XTR
Registration Number:	0500226	STEELOX
Registration Number:	0320405	STEELOX
Registration Number:	1971249	STEELOX

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (513)381-0205

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 513-381-2838 Email: bayliss@taftlaw.com

Correspondent Name: LINDA D. BAYLISS, PARALEGAL SUITE 1800; 425 WALNUT STREET Address Line 1:

CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202 Address Line 4:

LINDA D. BAYLISS, PARALEGAL NAME OF SUBMITTER:

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003033 FRAME: 0371** 

900020133

Signature:	/LINDA D. BAYLISS, PARALEGAL/
Date:	02/22/2005
Total Attachments: 4 source=W0387028#page1.tif source=W0387028#page2.tif source=W0387028#page3.tif source=W0387028#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003033 FRAME: 0372

DATE: 06/18/2002 DOCUMENT ID 200216803514

DESCRIPTION AMEND/ARTICLES-ORGANIZATION/DOM. LLC (LAM) FILING 50.00 EXPED

PENALTY

CERT

COPY

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

PHELPS JENKINS GIBSON AND FOWLER LLP P.O. BOX 020848 TUSCALOOSA, AL 35402-0848

# STATE OF OHIO

# Ohio Secretary of State, J. Kenneth Blackwell

1320593

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

STEELOX SYSTEMS, L.L.C.

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

AMEND/ARTICLES-ORGANIZATION/DOM. LLC

Document No(s):

200216803514



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 17th day of June, A.D. 2002.

Ohio Secretary of State



# Prescribed by J. Kenneth Blackwell Ohio Secretary of State

Ohio Secretary of State
Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910
Toll Free: 1-877-SOS-FILE (1-877-767-3453)

www.state.oh.us/sos e-mail: busserv@sos.state.oh.us

Expedit	e this Form: (Select One)
930Fon	nto one of the Following:
O Yes	PO Box 18902: 34 Columbus, OH 43216
*** F	Requires an additional fee of \$100 ***
Ø No	PO Box 1028
W 100	Columbus, OH 43218

# Limited Liability Company Certificate of Amendment / Restatement / Correction

(Domestic or Foreign) Filing Fee \$50.00

	ONLY ONE (1) BOX)	1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	
1) Domestic Limited Liability Company  Amendment (129-LAM)		(2) Foreign Limited Liability Company  Correction (135-LFC)	
☐ Re	statement (142-LRA)	(Home State) (Qualifying in Ohio on MM/DD	m
	May 24, 2002	(Home State) (Qualifying in Onio on MM/DD	, ,
	(Date of Organization)	1200503	
	rsigned authorized representative of	Armco Systems, L.L.C. 1320593 (Name) (Registration Number	er)
certificate, the following	and hereby certifies that the above named L ng:		rect
Complete if box (1)	the information in this section if box (1) i Amendment or box (2) Correction is chec	Restatement is checked, all sections below must be completed. ked only complete sections that applies.	
FIRST:	The name of said limited liability comp	pany shall be:	
	Steelox Systems, L.L.C	•	
	(the name must include the words "limited liabil	lity company", "limited", "Ltd.", "Ltd", "LLC", or "L.L.C.")	ł
SECONI THIRD:	o: (OPTIONAL) This limited liability comp	pany shall exist for a period of	d
iniko.	any bylaws of this limited liability comp	pany is (OPTIONAL) :	-
THIRD.	any bylaws of this limited liability comp (street address)	pany is (OPTIONAL):  NOTE: P.O. Box Addresses are NOT acceptable.	
inku.	any bylaws of this limited liability comp	pany is (OPTIONAL):	
	any bylaws of this limited liability comp (street address) (city, township, or village)	pany is (OPTIONAL):  NOTE: P.O. Box Addresses are NOT acceptable.	-
☐ Plea	any bylaws of this limited liability comp (street address) (city, township, or village)	NOTE: P.O. Box Addresses are NOT acceptable.  (state) (zip code)	-
☐ Plea	any bylaws of this limited liability comp (street address)  (city, township, or village) ase check if additional provisions attached hereto	NOTE: P.O. Box Addresses are NOT acceptable.  (state) (zip code)	-
☐ Plea	any bylaws of this limited liability comp (street address)  (city, township, or village) ase check if additional provisions attached hereto	NOTE: P.O. Box Addresses are NOT acceptable.  (state) (zip code)	-
☐ Plea	any bylaws of this limited liability comp (street address)  (city, township, or village) ase check if additional provisions attached hereto	NOTE: P.O. Box Addresses are NOT acceptable.  (state) (zip code)	-
☐ Plea	any bylaws of this limited liability comp (street address)  (city, township, or village) ase check if additional provisions attached hereto	NOTE: P.O. Box Addresses are NOT acceptable.  (state) (zip code)	-
☐ Plea	any bylaws of this limited liability comp (street address)  (city, township, or village) ase check if additional provisions attached hereto	NOTE: P.O. Box Addresses are NOT acceptable.  (state) (zip code)	-
☐ Plea	any bylaws of this limited liability comp (street address)  (city, township, or village) ase check if additional provisions attached hereto	NOTE: P.O. Box Addresses are NOT acceptable.  (state) (zip code)  are incorporated herein and made a part of these articles of organization.	evised: May 20

oint a statutory agent	n this section if box (2) is checked and the Limited Liability Company wants to
r 'a a liabilita componi	hereby appoints the following as its agent upon whom process against the limited liability ne state of Ohio. The name and complete address of the agent is:
(Name)	
(Street)	NOTE: P.O. Box Addrasses are NOT acceptable.
	Ohio
(City, village or town	nip) (State) (Zip Code)
A, the agent car	not be found or,
	not be found or, bility company fails to designate another agent when required to do so, or, bility company's registration to do business in Ohlo expires or is cancelled.
B. the limited li C. the limited li REQUIRED	bility company fails to designate another agent when required to do so, who bility company's registration to do business in Ohio expires or is cancelled.
B. the limited li C. the limited li	bility company fails to designate another agent when required to do so, who bility company's registration to do business in Ohio expires or is cancelled.  ed)  Descriptor Registration  6-11-2002
B. the limited li C. the limited li REQUIRED st be authenticated (sig	ed)  Asthorized Representative  another agent with required to do so, billity company's registration to do business in Ohio expires or is cancelled.  6-11-2002  Date  Date

Authorized Representative

Last Revised: May 200

Date



# Prescribed by J. Kenneth Blackwell

Ohio Secretary of State Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910 Toll Free: 1-877-SOS-FILE (1-877-767-3453)

www.state.oh.us/sos e-mail: busserv@sos.state.oh.us

**RECORDED: 02/22/2005** 

# CONSENT FOR USE OF SIMILAR NAME

(For Domestic / Foreign, Profit or Non-Profit) Must Be Accompanied By Another Form

THE UNDERSIGNED DESIRIN		
(CHECK ONLY ONE (1) BOX)  Where consenting entity is a corporation (147-CSC)	This filling does not extend the Where consenting entity is a  Trade Name Service Mark Trade Mark (149-CSN)	where consenting entity is a Limited Liability Company Limited Partnership Partnership Having Limited Liability (148-CSL)
☐ Check here if additional p	rovisions are attached	
Charter or Registration No. of Entity Giving Consent	809247	
Name of Entity Giving Consent	Steelox Systems,	nc.
Gives Its Consent To	Armco Systems, L.	c.
To Use The Name	Steelox Systems, 1	
REQUIRED  Must be authenticated (signed) by an authorized representative	Authorized Representative TOSHTO CHUR	
	Authorized Representative	Date
if the consenting part sign, a copy of the re	ry is a partnership, ali general partn solution authorizing the signature r	ers must sign. If only one partner is authorized to nust be included.
590	Page 1 of	Last Revised: May 200:

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003033 FRAME: 0376**